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BRO BATCH PROTEIN CO.
Product Specification Sheets & Master Nutrition Catalog

TRES LECHES BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 16
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 

Saturated Fat 3g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 140mg 

Total Carbohydrate 18g 

Dietary Fiber 2g 

Total Sugars 6g 

Includes 4g Added Sugars 

Brotein 26g 

Vitamin D 0.3mcg

Calcium 90mg

Iron 1.8mg

Potassium 130mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

TRES LECHES BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Vanilla protein powder, Oat flour, Sweetened

condensed milk, Milk powder, Coconut oil, Crushed

rice cakes, Ultra-filtered milk (e.g., Fairlife), Pure raw

honey, Vanilla extract, Extra sweetener, Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(COCONUT).

Processed in a peanut-free and nut-free certified

facility.

280Calories 
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STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE BROTEIN
BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 36
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g 

Saturated Fat 6g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 25mg 

Sodium 180mg 

Total Carbohydrate 20g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 12g 

Includes 10g Added Sugars 

Brotein 25g 

Vitamin D 0.6mcg

Calcium 100mg

Iron 2.5mg

Potassium 150mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

STRAWBERRY SHORTCAKE
BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Oat Flour, Vanilla Whey Protein Isolate,

(Freeze-dried Strawberries, Monk Fruit, Vanilla

Extract, Salt), Refined Coconut Oil, Pure Raw Honey,

Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(COCONUT).

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

250Calories 

Page 2 of 16



1 Bar (approx. 55g)
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S'MORES BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 16
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 

Saturated Fat 4.5g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 180mg 

Total Carbohydrate 20g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 10g 

Includes 7g Added Sugars 

Brotein 24g 

Vitamin D 0.4mcg

Calcium 80mg

Iron 2.0mg

Potassium 140mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

S'MORES BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Chocolate whey protein, Vanilla whey protein, Oat

flour, Crushed Rice cakes, Crushed graham crackers,

Salt, Coconut oil, Honey, Vanilla extract, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(COCONUT).

Processed in a peanut-free and nut-free certified

facility.

280Calories 
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1 Bar (approx. 55g)
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BIRTHDAY CAKE BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 36
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g 

Saturated Fat 8g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 25mg 

Sodium 180mg 

Total Carbohydrate 18g 

Dietary Fiber 1g 

Total Sugars 12g 

Includes 8g Added Sugars 

Brotein 25g 

Vitamin D 0.6mcg

Calcium 100mg

Iron 2.5mg

Potassium 150mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

BIRTHDAY CAKE BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Oat Flour, Vanilla Whey Protein Isolate

(Milk Protein, Soy Lecithin), White Chocolate Chips

(Sugar, Milk, Cocoa Butter), Pure Raw Honey, Salt,

Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(COCONUT).

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

260Calories 
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1 Bar (approx. 55g)
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BISCOFF BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 40
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 9g 

Saturated Fat 4g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 100mg 

Total Carbohydrate 14g 

Dietary Fiber 1g 

Total Sugars 8g 

Includes 6g Added Sugars 

Brotein 20g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 30mg

Iron 1mg

Potassium 70mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

BISCOFF BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Oat Flour, Vanilla Whey Protein Isolate,

Cookie Butter Spread, Crushed Spiced Belgian

Biscuits, Pure Raw Honey, Refined Coconut Oil,

Water, Sea Salt.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK (WHEY), WHEAT, SOY.

Strictly NO PEANUTS OR NUTS.

Processed in a peanut-free and nut-free certified

facility.

220Calories 
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1 Bar (approx. 55g)
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CINNAMON TOAST CRUNCH BROTEIN
BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 40
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 11g 

Saturated Fat 6g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 25mg 

Sodium 180mg 

Total Carbohydrate 20g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 12g 

Includes 10g Added Sugars 

Brotein 22g 

Vitamin D 0.6mcg

Calcium 100mg

Iron 2.5mg

Potassium 150mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

CINNAMON TOAST CRUNCH
BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Whole Grain Oat Flour, Vanilla Whey Protein Isolate,

Cinnamon Toast Crunch Cereal (Whole Grain Wheat,

Sugar, Rice Flour, Canola Oil, Cinnamon, Salt),

Refined Coconut Oil, Pure Raw Honey, Cinnamon,

Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(COCONUT). Strictly NO PEANUTS.

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

250Calories 
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1 Cookie (approx. 55g)
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BISCOFF BROTEIN COOKIES

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 8
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g 

Saturated Fat 6g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 160mg 

Total Carbohydrate 35g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 12g 

Includes 8g Added Sugars 

Brotein 30g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 80mg

Iron 1.5mg

Potassium 120mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

BISCOFF BROTEIN COOKIES

INGREDIENTS

Biscoff Spread, Almond Flour, Whey/Casein Protein

Blend, Butter, Egg Yolks, Brown Sugar, Monk Fruit,

White Sugar, Cornstarch, Vanilla, Baking Soda, Salt,

Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, EGG, TREE

NUTS (ALMOND).

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

420Calories 
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1 bar (1/4 of recipe)
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BROWNIE BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 4
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 

Saturated Fat 2.5g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 80mg 

Total Carbohydrate 13g 

Dietary Fiber 2g 

Total Sugars 4g 

Includes 2g Added Sugars 

Protein 18g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 60mg

Iron 2mg

Potassium 150mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

BROWNIE BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Chocolate Protein Powder, Vanilla Protein Powder,

Oat Flour (Finely Blended Oats), Cocoa Powder,

Peanut Butter, Honey, Honey, Butter, Greek Yogurt,

Salt, Water. Optional: Chocolate Chips.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS PEANUTS, MILK, SOY.

190Calories 
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1 Bar (82g), approx. 65g
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CHOCOLATE PEANUT BUTTER BROTEIN
BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 1
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 13g 

Saturated Fat 3g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 7mg 

Sodium 110mg 

Total Carbohydrate 25g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 5g 

Includes 4g Added Sugars 

Protein 17g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 130mg

Iron 1.6mg

Potassium 180mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

CHOCOLATE PEANUT BUTTER
BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Chocolate Protein Powder (Whey Protein Isolate, Milk

Protein Isolate), Oat Flour (Finely Blended Oats),

Peanut Butter, Honey, Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS PEANUTS, MILK.

223Calories 
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1 Bar (approx. 55g)
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FOUNDING FATHER'S COOKIE DOUGH
BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 16
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 7g 

Saturated Fat 3.5g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 150mg 

Total Carbohydrate 18g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 7g 

Includes 5g Added Sugars 

Brotein 26g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 80mg

Iron 1.5mg

Potassium 120mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

FOUNDING FATHER'S COOKIE
DOUGH BAR

INGREDIENTS

Vanilla Protein, Oat Flour, Almond Flour, Crushed

Rice cakes, Chocolate Chips, Oreos, Butter, Milk,

Honey, Brown Sugar, Vanilla Extract, Brownie chunks

(opt.), Mini marshmallows (opt.), Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(ALMOND).

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

220Calories 
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CHOCOLATE NUTELLA BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 16
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 12g 

Saturated Fat 6g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 160mg 

Total Carbohydrate 21g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 9g 

Includes 7g Added Sugars 

Brotein 26g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 80mg

Iron 1.5mg

Potassium 120mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

CHOCOLATE NUTELLA BROTEIN
BAR

INGREDIENTS

Chocolate Protein, Oat Flour, Nutella, Coconut Oil,

Chocolate Chips, Crushed Rice Cakes, Honey, Cocoa

Powder, Vanilla, Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(HAZELNUT, COCONUT).

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

280Calories 
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1 Bar (74g)
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TIRAMISU BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 4
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 

Saturated Fat 4g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 15mg 

Sodium 95mg 

Total Carbohydrate 21g 

Dietary Fiber 2g 

Total Sugars 9g 

Includes 8g Added Sugars 

Protein 23g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 100mg

Iron 1.8mg

Potassium 250mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

TIRAMISU BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Oat Flour (Finely Blended Oats), Tiramisu Base

(Greek Yogurt, Cocoa Powder, Instant Coffee),

Protein Powder (Vanilla and Chocolate), Peanut

Butter, Honey, Butter, White Chocolate Chips, Vanilla

Extract, Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS PEANUTS, MILK, SOY.

265Calories 
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1 Bar (approx. 55g)
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FRUITY PEBBLES BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 16
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 

Saturated Fat 4.5g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 160mg 

Total Carbohydrate 20g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 9g 

Includes 6g Added Sugars 

Brotein 22g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 80mg

Iron 1.5mg

Potassium 120mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

FRUITY PEBBLES BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Vanilla Protein, Oat Flour, Fruity Pebbles, Coconut Oil,

White Chocolate Chips, Crushed Rice cakes, Honey,

Vanilla, Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(COCONUT).

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

240Calories 
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1 Bar (approx. 55g)
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KITKAT BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 16
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 

Saturated Fat 4.5g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 160mg 

Total Carbohydrate 20g 

Dietary Fiber 3g 

Total Sugars 10g 

Includes 6g Added Sugars 

Brotein 21g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 80mg

Iron 1.5mg

Potassium 120mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

KITKAT BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Chocolate Protein, Oat Flour, KitKat Bars, Coconut

Oil, Chocolate Chips, Crushed Rice cakes, Honey,

Vanilla, Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(COCONUT).

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

200Calories 
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1 Bar (approx. 55g)
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DULCE DE LECHE BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 16
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 8g 

Saturated Fat 3.5g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 20mg 

Sodium 140mg 

Total Carbohydrate 18g 

Dietary Fiber 2g 

Total Sugars 10g 

Includes 8g Added Sugars 

Brotein 26g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 80mg

Iron 1.5mg

Potassium 120mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

DULCE DE LECHE BROTEIN BAR

INGREDIENTS

Vanilla Protein, Oat Flour, Crushed Rice cakes, Salt,

Coconut oil, Honey, Dulce de leche (low-sugar, low-

fat), Vanilla extract, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS MILK, WHEAT, SOY, TREE NUTS

(COCONUT).

Processed in a peanut-free and nut-free certified

facility.

280Calories 
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1 Bar (approx. 76g)

13%

15%

0%

3%

7%

10%

14%

4%

44%

0%

8%

10%

4%

COOKIES & CREAM BROTEIN BAR

Nutrition Facts
Servings Per Container 1
Serving size 

Amount Per Serving

% Daily Value*

Total Fat 10g 

Saturated Fat 3g 

Trans Fat 0g 

Cholesterol 10mg 

Sodium 160mg 

Total Carbohydrate 28g 

Dietary Fiber 4g 

Total Sugars 6g 

Includes 2g Added Sugars 

Brotein 22g 

Vitamin D 0mcg

Calcium 100mg

Iron 1.8mg

Potassium 180mg

*The % Daily Value (DV) tells you how much a nutrient in a serving
of food contributes to a daily diet. 2,000 calories a day is used for
general nutrition advice.

COOKIES & CREAM BROTEIN
BAR

INGREDIENTS

Protein Powder (Chocolate and Vanilla), Oat Flour

(Finely Blended Oats), Sugar-Free Chocolate

Sandwich Cookies, Peanut Butter, Honey, Butter,

White Chocolate Chips, Vanilla Extract, Salt, Water.

ALLERGEN WARNING

CONTAINS PEANUTS, MILK, WHEAT, SOY.

Processed in a peanut-free certified facility.

250Calories 
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